504955550 06/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5002297

		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
			Name			Execu	Execution Date	
WADE EUGENE ATTEBERRY					06/01/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY DA								
Name:		G4 PRODUCTS, LLC						
Street Address:		9205 W. RUSSELL ROAD						
Internal Address:		SUITE 240						
City:	LAS VE	EGAS						
State/Country:	CALIFC	DRNIA						
Postal Code:	89148							
			Numbor					
Property Type			Number					
		29644119	Number					
Application Number:		29644119	Number					
Application Number:	DATA							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	(949)242-{	9789	t is uns	uccess	ful. it will b	be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA De sent to provided	(949)242-{ o the e-ma l; if that is	9789 il address first; if tha unsuccessful, it will				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	(949)242-\$ 5 <i>the e-ma</i> 1; if that is 949-756-4	9789 <i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 889				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provided	(949)242-9 5 the e-ma 1; if that is 949-756-4 dena@lap	9789 <i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 889 pleubell.com				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(949)242-\$ 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 949-756-4 dena@lap MATTHEV	9789 <i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 889 pleubell.com V C. LAPPLE				oe sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided	(949)242-\$ 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 949-756-4 dena@lap MATTHEV	9789 <i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 889 pleubell.com V C. LAPPLE CARTHUR BLVD.				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(949)242-9 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 949-756-4 dena@lap MATTHEV 19800 MA 3RD FLOO	9789 <i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 889 pleubell.com V C. LAPPLE CARTHUR BLVD.				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	(949)242-5 o the e-ma d; if that is 949-756-4 dena@lap MATTHEV 19800 MA 3RD FLOC IRVINE, C	9789 <i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 889 pleubell.com V C. LAPPLE CARTHUR BLVD. DR				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(949)242-9 o the e-ma d; if that is 949-756-4 dena@lap MATTHEV 19800 MA 3RD FLOC IRVINE, C 144	9789 <i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 889 pleubell.com V C. LAPPLE CARTHUR BLVD. DR ALIFORNIA 92612				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	(949)242-5 o the e-ma d; if that is 949-756-4 dena@lap MATTHEV 19800 MA 3RD FLOC IRVINE, C 144 ⁻ MAT	9789 <i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 889 pleubell.com V C. LAPPLE CARTHUR BLVD. DR ALIFORNIA 92612 7-000275				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA be sent to provided	(949)242-5 5 the e-ma 1; if that is 949-756-4 dena@lap MATTHEV 19800 MA 3RD FLOC IRVINE, C 144 MAT /Mat	9789 <i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 889 pleubell.com V C. LAPPLE CARTHUR BLVD. DR ALIFORNIA 92612 7-000275 ITHEW C. LAPPLE				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	(949)242-5 5 the e-ma 1; if that is 949-756-4 dena@lap MATTHEV 19800 MA 3RD FLOC IRVINE, C 144 MAT /Mat	9789 <i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 889 pleubell.com V C. LAPPLE CARTHUR BLVD. DR ALIFORNIA 92612 7-000275 ITHEW C. LAPPLE tthew C. Lapple/				be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA De sent to provided UMBER:	(949)242-5 o the e-ma d; if that is 949-756-4 dena@lap MATTHEV 19800 MA 3RD FLOO IRVINE, C 144 ² MAT /Mat 06/1 0275_Exec	9789 <i>il address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 889 pleubell.com V C. LAPPLE CARTHUR BLVD. DR ALIFORNIA 92612 7-000275 ITHEW C. LAPPLE tthew C. Lapple/ 2/2018	be sen			be sent	

source=2018-06-11_Dkt_1447-000275_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wade Eugene Atteberry (Assignor) has invented certain new and useful improvements that are described and claimed in United States Design Application No. 29/644,119, filed on April 13, 2018, entitled:

FLOWER STRIPPER FOR ATTACHMENT TO A TABLE

WHEREAS, **G4 Products**, **LLC**, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 9205 W. Russell Road, Suite 240, Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent application(s) that claim(s) priority based upon the filing date of said application and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom, including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and/or international convention or treaty; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 046055 FRAME: 0235

1

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing nor do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

Witness my hand this 13° day of 3une, 2018.

Wade Eugene Atteberry, Assignor

An acceptable notary acknowledgement is attached.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of <u>SADTA CLARA</u>) before me, <u>KEN MIKAMI</u> (insert name and title of the officer) On _ personally appeared _______EUGENE ATTEBERRY who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hef/thefr signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ***** **KEN MIKAMI** WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission No.2158361 Z SANTA CLARA COUNTY Signature Fell The ame My Comm. Expires JUNE 27, 2020 (Seal)

RECORDED: 06/12/2018